GAMEWELL-FCI
12 Clintonville Road, Northford, CT 06472-1610 USA • Tel: (203) 484-7161 • Fax: (203) 484-7118
Specifications are for information only, are not intended for installation purposes, and are subject to change without notice. No responsibility is assumed by Gamewell-FCI for their use.
©2011 by Honeywell International Inc.   All rights reserved. www.gamewell-fci.com 9020-0649 Rev. O page 1 of 4
E3 Series®
Cabinets
Cabinets for the E3 Series®
SIGNALING

• Trim Ring accessories available
E3 Series® Cabinets
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Cabinet “A” & “AA” Size
  Dimensions: 19 1/4” W x 10” H x 3” D
(49 W x 25 H x 7.6 D cm)
E3BB-BA Enclosure, Black, “A” Size
E3BB-RA Enclosure, Red, “A” Size
E3BB-BAA Enclosure, Black, “AA” (LOC) Size
E3BB-RAA Inner Door, AA Plate, Enclosure, Red,
“AA” (LOC) Size
E31D2-TA Inner Door, 2 Slots, “AA” Size
(INCC-TEL & ASM-16)
E3ID2-A Inner Door, 2 Slots, “A” Size
(LCD-E3 & ASM-16)
E3ID3-A Inner Door, 3 Slots, “A” Size
 (NGA, ASM-16 and MIC)
Cabinet “A1” & “A2” Size:
  Dimensions: 8 3/4” W x 10” H x 4 1/2” D
(22.2 W x 25 H x 7.6 D cm)
E3BB-BA1 Assy, Backbox, Remote Enclosure, A1
Size, Black (include inner door)
E3BB-RA1 Remote Enclosure, A1 Size, Red
(include inner door)
E3BB-BA2 Remote Enclosure, A2 Size, Black
(include inner door)
E3BB-RA2 Remote Enclosure, A2 Size, Red
(include inner door)
Flush Cabinet A1 Annunciators:
E3BB-FLUSH-LCD CAB A2 Remote Flush LCD ANN with
Keyswitch operation
E3BB-FLUSH-NGA CAB A2 Remote Flush NGA ANN with
Password protected
Cabinet “B-Slim” Size: (Retrofit Kits)
  Dimensions: 14” W x 20” H x 4 1/2: D
(35.5 W x 50.8 H x 11 D cm)
E3BB-RBSLIM Assy, Enclosure, B-SLIM, Red with
Backplate and LCD-E3 Keyswitch plate
IF600-RETROFIT Door and Cab mounting plates, disable
key switch and door lock (PK-625) for E3
Series upgrade
For additional information, refer to the Gamewell Retrofit
Kits Data Sheet, P/N: 9020-06093.
Cabinet “B” Size:
  Dimensions: 19 3/8” W x 19 3/8” H x 4 1/2” D
(49 W x 49 H x 11 D cm)
E3BB-BB Assy, Backbox Enclosure, Black,“B” Size
E3BB-RB Assy, Backbox Enclosure, Red, “B” Size
E3ID2-B Inner Door, 2 Slots, “B” Size
1100-0460 INX-Transponder 19” (cm) Backbox with
Door, Black
  Dimensions: 19 3/8” W x 19 3/8” H x 4 1/2” D
(49 W x 49 H x 11.43 D cm)
Cabinet “C” Size:
  Dimensions: 19 3/8” W x 30” H x 4 1/2” D
(49 W x 76 H x 11 D cm)
E3BB-BC/INCC Enclosure, Command Center, Black, “C” Size
E3BB-RC/INCC Enclosure, Command Center, Red, “C” Size
E3ID2-C Assy, Inner Door, Command Center,
2- Bay “C” Size
E3ID3-C Assy, Inner Door, Command Center,
3-Bay “C” Size
E3BB-BC/INX Assy, Transponder, Black, “C” Size
Ordering Information (Continued)
Part Number Description